
 

Invitation to Tender 

New Napanee WPCP 

Tender # RFT-UT-2025-01 

 

The Town of Greater Napanee is seeking submissions from Pre-qualified Contractors for the 

construction of the New Napanee Water Pollution Control Plant, to be located at 300 Water Street 

West, Napanee, ON. 

 

Tenders must be submitted online using 

https://greaternapanee.bidsandtenders.ca/Module/Tenders/en on the forms provided by the 

Town.  Hard copies and emails will not be accepted. 

 

Deadline for Submissions: 11:00 AM, local time on: March 13th, 2025.  

 

Bids will be opened on March 13th, 2025, immediately following the closing deadline. 

 

Bids received after the deadline will be rejected.   

 

By accessing the electronic tender package at www.bids&tenders.com you are considered 

registered for this Tender, RFT-UT-2025-01.  

 

The Town reserves the right to reject any or all submissions, as a whole or in parts, and waive 

formalities in the best interest of The Town, without stating reasons. The Town reserves the right 

to terminate a Tender process at any time, without stating reasons. The Town reserves the right 

not to accept the lowest Tender. 

 

The Town may choose to issue an Addenda to provide clarification or additional information during 

a Tender process. Addenda will be uploaded at www.bids&tenders.com .  

 

Registered bidders will receive notification through www.bids&tenders.com and it is the sole 

responsibility of the Bidder to ensure any addendums have been reviewed and are included with 

the Tender submission. If addendums are not included with submissions, bids may be rejected.  

 

All Bids received will be held in strict confidence until after the closing date and time.  

 

All information required in the Tender forms, in connection with each item against which a Tender 

is submitted, must be given to constitute a valid Tender. 

https://greaternapanee.bidsandtenders.ca/Module/Tenders/en
http://www.bids&tenders.com/
http://www.bids&tenders.com/
http://www.bids&tenders.com/


 

The work at the site consists of:   

 

• Construction of a new WPCP, including all architectural, civil, structural, mechanical, 

electrical, instrumentation and process elements as defined within the contract 

documents. 

• Rehabilitation of elements of the existing anaerobic digester as defined within the contract 

documents. 

• Coordination and connection of the WPCP with the existing wastewater collection system 

and existing outfall. 

• Work covered by the contract documents includes Construction of, and Commissioning of 

the facility as per Section 01 91 13 – Commissioning (Cx) and Division 01 contract 

documentation requirements. 

 

 

There will be a mandatory job showing at the site on February 11th, 2025, at 10:00am.  The site 

is located at 300 Water Street West, Napanee, ON. 

 

 


